
Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. 

Kabirullah Khattak, Additional Advocate General for the 

respondents present.

21.06.2022

Reply/comments on behalf of respondents are still 

awaited. Learned Additional Advocate General requested for 

time to submit reply/comments. Last opportunity is extended 

till the next dale, fn case, the respondents tailed to submit 

reply/comments on the next date, their right for submission of 

reply/comments shall be deemed as struck of. Adjourned. To 

come up for reply/comments on 29.07.2022 b tcS.B.

(Mian Muhammad) 
Member (E)



Counsel for the appellant present. Preliminary 

arguments heard. Record perused.
Points raised need consideration. The appeal is 

admitted for hearing. The appellant is directed to deposit 

security and process fee within 10 days. Thereafter,

03.01.2022

.^notices be issued to the respondents for submission ofr )

,. written reply/comments 10.03.2022 before the S.B.

10.03.2022 Due to retirement of the Worthy Chairman, the 
Tribunal is defunct, therefore, case is adjourned to 
30.05.2022 for the same as before.

Reader.

Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Kabirullah 

Khattak, Additional Advocate General respondents present.
30^" May, 2022

Written reply/comments not submitted. Learned AAG 

seeks time to submit written reply/comments on the next date. 

Granted but as a last chance. To come up for written 

reply/comments on 21.06.2022 before the S.B.

(Kalim Arshad Khan) 
Chairman



0^'Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of

7731/2021Case No.-

Order or other proceedings with signature of judgeDate of order 
proceedings

S.No.

31 2

The appeal of Mr. Amshid resubmitted today by Mr. Taimur Ali Khan
•I

Advocate may be entered in the Institution Roister and put up to the 

Worthy Chairman for proper order please. \

05/11/20211-

REGISTRAft^
This case is entrusted to S. Bench at Peshawar for preliminary 

hearing to be put up there on 03> oiIT^ ■
2-

CH

/
/

i

r
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The appeal resubmitted today is incomplete which is returned again to counsei for the appellant 

with the remarks that some text are missing in annexures-D & F, more over the annexures of the appeal 

unattested. Furthermore check list is not properly filled. The entire objection be completed and 

appeal may be resubmitted within 15 days.

are

/ST,No.

72021
ou

REGISTRAR
SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
PESHAWAR.

Mr.Taimur Ali Khan Adv. Pesh.

, »

V.
V
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The appeal of Mr. Amshid, Ex-Constable No. 813, R/0 Kaghazal P.S Cantt, District Kohat 

received today i.e. on 20.10.2021 is incomplete on the following score which Is returned to the 

counsel for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

1. Check list is not attached with the appeal.
2. Index of the appeal is incomplete.
3. Appeal has not been flagged/marked with annexures marks.
4. Annexures of the appeal may be attested.
5. Annexures are not in sequence-
6. Certificate given to the effect that the appellant has not been filed any service 

appeal earlier on the subject matter before this Tribunal is not signed by the 
appellant.

7. Annexure B attached with the appeal are illegible which may be replaced by 
legible/better one.

8. Five more copies/sets of the appeal along with annexures i.e. complete in all respect 
may also be submitted with the appeal.

No. ^ /S.T.

Ze___/2021

REGISTRAR 
SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
PESHAWAR.

Mr. Taimur All Khan Adv. Pesh.

1-^
I-
3^

\
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTTnVKHWA SERYTCV TRTRITNA T
fh PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL NO. /2021

Amshid V/S Police Deptt:

INDEX

S.No. Documents Annexure . P. No. 
01-0401. Memo of appeal

02. Affidavit 05
Copy of FIR03. .A 06-07

04. Copy of charge sheet B 08
05. Copy of letter dated 11.10.2021 and 

inquiry report
C&D 09-11

Copies of show cause notice and reply 
to show cause notice

06. E&F 12-14

07. Copy of order dated 30.12.2021 and
departmental appeal______________
Copies of bailout order dated 
04.06.2021,
25.02.2021 and revision

G&H 15-17

08. I,J&K 19-25
rejection order dated

09. Vakalat Nama 26

APPEL

THROUGH:,

(TAK^^ALI KHAN) 

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

Room No. FR 8, 4"'Flour, 
Bilour plaza, Peshawar cantt: 
Cell# 0333-9390916



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

.Scrvtc-c-£V5i,,,„,,j **

•I

[Vo.

/2021SERVICE APPEAL NO,

Amshid, Ex-Constable No. 813, 
RIO Kaghazai P.S Cantt, Kohat.

(APPELLANT)

VERSUS

1. The Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2. The Regional Police Officer, Kohat Region Kohat.
3. The District Police Officer, Kohat.

(RESPONDENTS)

UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER 

SERVICE TRIBUNALS ACT, 1974
APPEAL
PAKHTUNKHWA 

AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 30.12.2020, WHEREBY THE 

APPELLANT WAS DISMISSED FROM SERVICE AND 

AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 25.02.2021, WHEREBY THE 

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN 

REJECTED FOR NO GOOD GROUNDS AND AGAINST NOT 

TAKING ACTION ON THE REVISION OF THE APPELLANT 

WITHIN THE STATUTORY PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS.
j __!AiI

Regislr^^^

PRAYER:
THAT THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPEAL, THE ORDER 

DATED 30.12.2020 AND 25.02.2021 MAY KINDLY BE SET 

ASIDE AND THE RESPONDENTS MAY FURTHER BE 

DIRECTED TO REINSTATE THE APPELLANT INTO HIS 

SERVICE WITH ALL BACK AND CONSEQUENTIAL 

BENEFITS. ANY OTHER REMEDY WHICH THIS AUGUST 

TRIBUNAL DEEMS FIT AND APPROPRIATE THAT MAY
ALSO BE AWARDED IN FAVOUR OF APPELLANT.



RESPECTFULLY SHEWTH: 

.JfFACTS:

1. That the appellant joined the department in the year 2009 and since his 

appointment, the appellant has performed his duty with great devotion 

and honesty, whatsoever assigned to him and no complaint has been 

filed against him regarding his performance.

2. That the appellant was falsely implicated in criminal case vide FIR 

No.1226 dated 08.11.2020 u/s 302,324,148,149 PPC, 15AA PS Cantt. 
The appellant was arrested in the said FIR and was behind the bar.
(Copy of FIR is attached as Annexure-A)

3. That as the appellant was behind the bar, therefore, charge sheet along 

with statements of allegations were served to the appellant through 

Superintendent, central Prison Kohat, which was replied by the 

appellant in which he denied the allegations, however he did not keep 

the copy reply to charge sheet, which may be requisite from the 

department. (Copy of charge sheet is attached as annexure-B)

4. That on the basis of above criminal case, one sided inquiry was 

conducted against the appellant as, the appellant was behind the bar 

and was never associated with the inquiry , proceeding. Neither 

statements were recorded in the presence of the appellant or gave him 

opportunity of cross examination, but despite that the inquiry officer 

hold the appellant responsible, even the inquiry report was not 
provided to the appellant along with show cause notice and later on 

provided to appellant on 11.10.2021 through an application. (Copies 

letter dated 11.10.2021 and inquiry report are attached as 

An nexu re-C&D)

5. That show cause notice was issued to the appellant in jail which was 

properly replied by the appellant in which he again , denied the 

allegations and raised objection on the, inquiry proceeding. (Copies of 

show cause notice and reply to show cause notice are attached as 

Annexure-E&F)

6. That the appellant was dismissed from service on the basis of above 

mentioned falsely implicated criminal case vide order dated 

30.12.2020 against which he filed departmental appeal from jail on 

28.01.2021. (Copies order dated 30.12.2020 and departmental 
appeal are attached as Annexure-G&H)

7. That the bail petition of the appellant was allowed on 04.06.2021 by 

the Honourable Peshawar High Court Peshawar and after release from



Ijjj.

jail, the appellant asked about tlie fate his departmental appeal he was 

informed that his departmental appeal was rejected on 25.02.2021 and 

handed over the copy of departmental appeal. The appellant then filed 

revision on 28.06.2021 which was not responded within the statutory 

period of ninety days. (Copies of bailout order dated 04.06,2021, 
rejection order dated 25.02.2021 and revision are attached as 

Annexure-I,J&K)

8. That the appellant has no other remedy except to file the instant 
service appeal in this Honourable Tribunal on the following grounds 

amongst others.

GROUNDS:
A. That the impugned orders dated 30.12.2020, 25.02.2021 and against 

not taking action on the revision of the appellant within the statutory, 
period are against the Taw, facts, norms of justice and material on 

record, therefore, not tenable and liable to be set aside.

B. That one sided inquiry was conducted against the appellant as the 

appellant was behind the bar at the time of inquiry proceeding and 

was never associated with the inquiry proceeding. Neither statements 

were recorded in the presence of the appellant nor gave him 

opportunity of cross, examination which is violation of law and rules 

and the impugned orders are liable, to be set aside on this ground 

alone.

C. That no opportunity of defence was provided to the appellant during 

inquiry proceeding, which is violation of Article-lOA of the 

Constitution of Paldstan.

D. That the appellant was falsely implicated in criminal case and as per 

Civil Service Regulations, 194, the appellant should be suspended till 
the criminal case pending against him, but the appellant was 

dismissed from service without waiting to conclusion of criminal case 

pending against him, which is violation of CSR, 194.

E. That as per superior court judgment that mere allegation of 

commission of an offence and registration of FIR against a person 

would not ispo facto made him guilty rather he would be presumed to 

be innocent until convicted by a competent court, but the appellant 
was dismissed from service merely on the basis of FIR, which is 

against the norms of justice and violation of Superior court judgment.



F. That the appellant has been condemned unheard and has not been 

treated according to law and rules.

G. That the appellant seeks permission of this Honourable Tribunal to 

advance others grounds and proofs at the time of hearing.

It is, therefore most humbly prayed that , the appeal of the 

appellant, may be accepted as prayed for.

APTCLLANT 

Amshid / ^
THROUGH:

(TAIMUl^aLl KHAN) 

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

/

CERTIFICATE:
It is certified that no other similar service appeal between the parties has 

been filed earlier.
/ ■

DEPONENT



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL NO, /2021

Amshid V/S Police Deptt:

AFFIDAVIT

I, Amshid Ex-Constable No. 813, ICO ■ Kaghazai P.S cantt Kohat, 
(Appellant) do hereby affirm and declare that the contents of this 

appeal are true and correct and nothing has been concealed from this august 
Court. .

service

DEPON^T

(APPELLANT).
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OFFICli: OF THE 
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE 

KHYBER PAKHTLNKHWA 
Central Police Office, Peshawar.

m flatpfl Peshawar the / / / /-> _/2021.
0 r>-

/.
No. S/

The Deputy Superintendent of Police,
PAS, CPO Peshawar.

RFOUEST FOR PROVISION OF_______________
report vide fir NO. 1226/2020 U/S 33fl2/324/248/249-PPC I-S

To

PHOTOCOPY OF ENQUIRY
Subject:

CANTT KOHAT.
Memo;

office letter No, 4402-3/CPO/IAB/PAS, dated 04.10.2021Please refer to your 

on the subject cited above.
sheet and final enquiry report inPhotocopies of Shdw^^e^^c^,,£harg^ , ■ , , -

respect of Ex-FC Asfand YarNo. 1353(of Kohat district are sen*herewith as desned please.

(NOPW^FGHAN)
Registrar,

For Inspector General of Police, 
/^'■^IChyber Pakhtunk'hwa, Peshawar,

\''

Di/ii:onai PoUce 
' HQrs:
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before the deputy inspector general of poi^r; 

1 KOHAT REGION KOHAT
i

Subject: appeal against the__order
bearing OB NO. 954 DTirn

OF DPQ KOHAT
29-12-2020 WHFPfrv 

_AMSHED no, Wa <c
MISSEQROM serytce with

appellant EX-roNSTARTy

Respectfully Sheweth:

ith great respect, the appellant prefers the instant 
impugned order of DPQ Kohat for instant
and grounds.

appeal against the 
consideration based on the following facts

FACT:

three others. Complainant Mirza A!i i >'‘J“'''cs to
SL"o8-iT.2020 m 3^4/148449 pVc“ "" nTS

antt Kohat.
SDPO HQ Kohat was reportedly appointed as enquiry officer on comnletion 

iin guilty of the charge 4ctin«

Grounds:

j) That although the impugned order contained that charge slieet and 
summery of allegation was Issued again.st the appellant, but it did 
not state that the charge she^TIi^^lIliin^ry of aUegation wls dulj 
_Xyed upon .the appellant. Mere issuance of the same against the 
appellant was not enough. It required service of the above 
documents upon the appellant. The appellant was arrested 
inimediately of the occurrence and since 09-11-2020 is conllned in 
District Jail Kohat. No show cause notice / charge sheet and 

summary of allegation was ever served, upon the appellant till 
today. So the question of submitting reply to the same did notarise.

r--..

k) The enquiry against the appellant was conducted unilaterly and the 
appellant was not associated with the inquiry proceedings by the 
enquiry officer. There is nothing on record that either the apnellant 
was brought from Jail before the enquiry officer or the enquiry
was conducted inside the District Jail Kohat



si

Final show cause notice only was served upon the appellant which 
was not accompanied with copy of the finding of the enquiry officer.

^ Natural justjce demanded copy of inquiry report to be furnished to 
the accused official to enable him to offer his explanation with 
regard to adverse finding if any recorded against him. such 
requirement cannot be brushed aside legally otherwise miscarriage 
of justice would be caused to the accused official.

The evidence of witnesses if any, was recorded by the enquiry 
officer in the absence of the appellant as he was confined in the Jail 
and was not brought before the enquiry officer. The appellant 
thus deprived of his legal right to cross examine such witnesses.

The impugned order contained that the accused official (the 
appellant was called for personal hearing but failed to appear. The 
question arises that how the appellant could appear before the DPO 
Kohat when he (the appellant) was and is still confined in the jail.

Cross case was also registered against the complainant party of the 
above mentioned case and it was yet to be determined as to who was 
the aggressor and who was aggressed upon.

The use of narcotics and wine in the program as alleged, is devoid of 
any force as such allegation was not substantiated through any 
evidence.

The enquiry proceedings were conducted by the enquiry officer 

against the rules.

The action tiiken by the DPO against the appellant is un-lawful and 
not sustainable under the law.

i-

m)

was

n)

o)

P)

q)

r)

Prayer:
In view of the above submissions, it is prayed that by accepting 
the instant appeal, the appellant may be re-instated in service 

.f. the date of his dismissal with all the back benefits please.w.e

Yours Obediently

Exl'ConstartiSSMftea No. 813
S/o Rasool Khan
R/o Kaghazai P.S Cantt Kohat

Dated 28-01-2021

;



‘|3^0RE= THE HON’BUE PESHAWAR HIGH eOURTifrPESHift:WARy-

pk 2"3^, XBail Petition No.
1. Asfandyar S / o Toor Gul,
2. Mujahid S/o Taj Gul
3. Zahid S/o Shaih Naw^
4. Amshaid S/o Rasool Khan,

Kohat....;.............................

/2021 /

All R/o Kaghzai, District 

...........(Accused / Petitioners)
VERSUS

1. The State.

2. Mirzali Khan S/o Hussain Ghulam R/o o Kaghzai, District 

Kohat .(Respondents)

F.LR NO: 1226. DATED: 08/11/2020,
CHARGE UNDER SECTION 302. 324. 148. 
149 PPC. 15-AA. POLICE STATION CANTT
KOHAT.

*

APPLICATION U/S 497 Cr.PC FOR THE 

RELEASE OF THE ACCUSED/PETITIONERS 

ON BAIL TILL FINAL DECISION OF THE
CASE.

Respectfully Sheweth: '" — ■

i

•1. That accused/ petitioners have falsely been involved 

in the above noted FIR and since then behind the

FIL AY

Deilbtv ^istrar
OZfFRJilZl,
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JUDGMENT SHEET
PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR 

JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT
'k

Cr. Misc. (BA) No. 370-P/2021.

Asfandyar & another 
Vs

The State & another

Date of hearing; Q4.06.202l_______ ^____________'

Petitioner (by):M /s Shan Asghar & FaqiruUah Awan. Advocates

State (by]: Mr. Muharpmad Inam Yousafeal. Addl. AG_____

Complainant (by): Mr. Ishfag Ahmad Afridi. Advocate, _

TIIDGMENT

1.~ Through the instant petition,

accused-petitioners, Asfandyar, Mujahid, Zahid and

. Amshaid, seek their release on bail in case FIR No. 1226

dated 08,11.2020 under Sections 302/324/148/149 PPC /

15-AA, registered at Police Station, Cantt, District

Kohat, wherein they are charged for murder of 05

innocent souls and injuring others.

Arguments heard and record perused.

The contents of the FIR shows that • the2.

complainant was not present on the place of occurrence

at the time, when the incident took place. He airived at

the place of occurrence upon receiving the information,

ATTCSXED
r'esmawar High Cour^
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however, there is nothing in the FIR that who informed 

him about the incident. The incident took place at a 

wedding party at the accused-petitioners’ house where

400/500 persons were present, however, the FIR does 

mention any eye witness of the occurrence. The site plan 

in the instant case has also been prepared

not

on the

pointation of complainant, but the record is silent as to

who told him that who was standing at which point.

There is.no specification of the weapon used in the

occurrence. As far as the motive put forth by the 

complainant in, the FIR that a month prior to the

occurrence, at the wedding party of . one Azmat Khan s/o

Ajaml, Tehsildar, there was a verbal altercation between

the deceased and the accused party, wherein the accused

issued life threats to the deceased. The deceased party

took the threats so seriously that they even informed the

complainant about it but despite threats the deceased

went to attend the fiinction of accused party without

invitation armed with deadly weapons.

3. In view of the above details, this Court, is of

the opinion that involvement of the accused-petitioners

.!.^ag!h Cour::.
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qua their guilt needs further probe in terms 

(2) of Section 497 Cr.P.C.

of sub-section

and as such they have 

making out a case for their release on bail.succeeded in

As far as the cross case FIR No. 1228 dated

09.11.2020 pertaining to the same occurrence lodged by 

Tor Gul,.the uncle of accused Amshaid, wherein he

charged the complainant party of the instant case in Ae 

same Police Station for firing at him, his .son and 

nephews, who have been allowed bail on merits by the 

learned Additional Sessions Judge-Ill,

14.01.2021, however, nothing has been brought on record

Kohat on

that the accused respondents have misused the ibid bail

order by any manner;

4. Above are the reasons for the short order of
1
\
\even date. I
I I

JUDGEAnnounrpd
04.06.2021

Date of Pn-sentiUi^r Aijoliasiion... 
No of __

Total---------
Date of
Date of of

^ imm'

2 0 OCT 202{

(V.B) Hon'ble justide Musarrat Hilali.
NoorShah
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1..r.■r,'>v JUDGMENT SHEET
PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR 

JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT

-s

Cr. Mlsc. (BA) No.370-P/2021.

Asfandyar & another Vs The State & another

JUDGMENT

Date of hearing 04.Q(;;.2Q21

Petitioners (by) M/s Shan Asghar & Faqirullah Awan. Advocates

State (by) Mr. Muhammad Inam Ynusafzai. Addl. A.G

Complainant fby) Mr. Ishfag Ahmad Afridi. Advorate

MVSA^^^T!H1LALI. 7.- For the reasons to be recorded

later, this petition is allowed and the petitioners are granted

bail in case F.I.R No4226 datod 08.1l.2020 u/ss 302/324/148

/149 PPC/15-AA of Police Station Cantt, District Kohat

provided each one of theni furnishes bail bonds in the sum of

Rs.200,000/- with two sureties each in the like amount to the

satisfaction of learned trial Court The sureties shall be reliable

and men of means.
ft.

■

y ■

JUDGEAnnounced
04.06.2021

i

(Hon'ble Justice Musarrat KlialJ)im

■A-AU*

-ale 9f Ppesentation nf .A pplivatioti...
o#f Pages____
opying fee

___
llate:Of Prepurauon of ( opy 

i)ak of I)t4ivt'iy of Copy 

deceived Bv

hawsr

k;.=, —>
«« MV

• m’tr^ w
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POLICE DEPTT: KOHAT REGION.<7
'*1.

A ORDER.
%

This order will dispose of an appeal preferred by Ex-Constable Amshed 

No. 813 (confined in district Jail Kohat) of Operation Staff Kohat thi-ough Jail Superintendent, 

against the punisliraent order, passed by DPO Kohat vide OB No. 954, dated 29.12.2020 

whereby he was awarded major punishment of dismissal from service on the following 

allegations

“The appellant arranged a music program in a marriage ceremony at his 

village Kaghazai, Kohat. On the eventful time an incident of killing of fiver person and 

firearm injuries to other 03 person took place. One Mirza Ali Klian s/o Hussain Ghlam r/o 

Kaghazai lodged a report of the incident wherein the appellant and his . co-accused were 

charged by the complainant for the aforesaid incident and FIR No. 1226, dated 08.11.2020 u/s ' 

302, 148, 149, PPG, 15-AA Cantt was registered against the appellant and his co-accused”.

Comments as well as relevant record were requisitioned from DPO 

Kohat. The appellant was called in Orderly Room-.scheduled on 18.02.2021 but he did not 

appear as he is behind tlie bar and his personal hearing was also not advisable.-

Record gone tlirougli, which indicates that the appellant being member 

of a disciplined force arranged a musical program which caused killing of 05 persons 

including 03 injured and earned bad name to Police department.

Above in view, the undersigned reached to tire conclusion that the 

allegations leveled against the appellant are fully proved and the same has also been 

established by the E.O in his findings, Hence, the impugned order passed by DPO Kohat is 

justified, upheld and the appeal is hereby rejected.

Order Announced 
18.02.2021

(TAYYA
Police Officer, 

pKohat Region.

/2021./EC, dated Kohat the X
Copy to District Police Officer, Kohat for information and 

necessary action w/r to his office Memo: No. 2341/LB, dated 15.02.2021. His Service 

Record and Fauji Missal / Enquiry File is returned herewith.

No.

1. The appellant Ex-Const: Amshed No. 813 of Kohat

-

[AFEEzipSP
Police Officer, 

[/Kohat Region.

(TAYY^

1/
.1^
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RRFORE THH WORTHY PROVINCIAL POLICE OFFICER. KHYBER 
PAKHTUNKHWA. PESHAWAR

SUBJECT: REVIEW PETITION AGAISNT THE ORDER DATED 18-2-2021

PASSED BY WORTHY DIG OF POLICE KOHAT REGION
KOHAT REJECTING THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL FILED

BY THE PETITIONER EX-CONSTABLE AMSHED KHAN NO. 

813 OF KOHAT DISTT: POLICE AGAINST THE IMPUGNED 

ORDER OF DPO KOHAT BEARING OB NO. 954 DATED 29-12-

2020.

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH, . ..

With due respect, the petitioner prefers the instant “REVIEW PETITION 

for your kind and judicious consideration on the bases of the following

facts and grounds.

Concisely stated allegation against the petitioner was that he arranged a 

musical program in a marriage ceremony at his village Kaghzai (Kohat) 

where an incident of firing occurred resulting in the killing of five person 

and fire arm injuries to three other persons. The petitioner and co-accused 

were charged by the complainant Mirza Ali for offences vide FIR No 

dated:8-l 1-2020 u/s 302/148/149 PPC /15AA P.S Cantt, Kohat.

FACTS:-

. 1226

taken against the petitioner whichOn the above count, departmental action
in the dismissal of the petitioner from service vide the impugned order of

the finding.report of SDPO/ HQ Kohat i

was

ended in
DPO Kohat (Copy enclosed) based 
the enquiring officer. The petition filed by the petitioner before the DIG of police

Kohat region against the order of DPO Kohat was rejected vide order dated 18-2-

i.eon

2021. (copy enclosed).

Hence this “REVIEW PETITION"
A That the netitioner had voluntarily surrendered before the police on next day of the 
A. That the Kohat. No charge sheet/ summary of

allegation was served on the petitioner which fact is evident from the 
ordfr of DPO Kohat. The said order mentioned just its issuance to the accused but 
Sfnot s°y that the same was served upon the petitioner. MoreovER issuance of 

charge sheet/ summary of allegation was not enough rather its semce upon th
petitioner was required under the rules.

occurrence
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•• i

B, That tile petitioner'was

M, how he could appear before the DPO for personal .hearing Thus no“ ’ 
SZl before the DPO Kohat was not deliberate and .

E. That copy 'of the finding report of the enquiry officer was not provided to the 
.petitoner alongwith the final show, cause notice by the DPO Sat before
S°sh™ petitioner. . Its supply to the petitioner alongwith

nd show cause notice was essential as it would have enabled the petitioS to
action woSavS *° recorded.against him. Such, course of
^tion would have been in accordance with the rule of “Natural Justice”

. ' eontained that wine and narcotics were used inG Sat T by any evidence on record.
Sirarca rif ““Pl^biam party of the aboye mentioned
nminal case and it was yet to be determined by. the .trial court as to which partv

was aggresser and which party aggressed upon mwmcnparty
H. Jat the impugned order Of DPO Kohat was based.oh the defective finding report 

Kohat range dated 18-2-2021 required “REVIEW”BY YOUR.GOOD SELF.

PKAYER;- In view of the above, it. is prayed that by accepting this “REVIEW 

PETITION’’ the. petitioner'may kindly be conditionally 

service w.e.f the date of Ms' dismissal firom service with all back benefits till

the decision of the criminal case by the court pending .against the petitioner 

please.'

re-instated in

-Dated /.lA

•

Yoiira Obediently

. . . Ex-Constable Amsheda^ No; 813
■ .OfKohatDistt:'Police

■ * . S/0'KasoohKhan.:^OICiaghzai .PS: Cantl Kohat 
Gen.No.:.0333-9537402
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VAKALAT NAMA

NO. /2021

JhLIN THE COURT OF

(Appellant)
(Petitioner)
(Plaintiff)

VERSUS
ite^ (Respondent)

(Defendant)7
<

i/yy4,
Do hereby appoint and constitute Taimur AH Khan, Advocate High Court 
Peshawar, to appear, plead, act, compromise, withdraw or refer to arbitration for 
rne/us as my/our Counsel/Advocate in the above nOv;ed matter, without any liability for 
his default and with the authority to engage/appoint any other Advocate/Counsel 
my/our costs.

I/We authorize the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw and receive on my/our behalf all 
sums and amounts payable or deposited on my/our account in the above noted matter. 
The Advocate/Counsei is also at liberty to leave my/our case at any stage of the 
proceedings, if his any fee left unpaid or is outstanding against me/us.

on

Dated /2021
(CLIENT)

AC(2EPTED

TAIMi 
Advocate High Court 

BC-10~4240
CNIC: 17101-7395544-5 
Cell No, 0333-9390916

KHAN

OFFICE:
Room # FR-8, 4^^ Floor, 
Bilour Plaza, Peshawar, 
Cantt: Peshawar

i\ —r


